

NDPS 01 of 2026
CNR WBUD01-00-0004-2026
JO Code No.WB00883

Later,

Dt. 02.01.2026

Accused persons namely Dhananjoy Bhowmick, Uttam Mahato and Jahangir Alam are produced from J/C through V/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons files a bail petitions, seen the bail petitions by the Ld. PP with objections.

The bail petitions are not pressed by the Ld. Lawyers.

Photocopy of petition is filed by the Ld. Lawyer. Copy served. Let it be kept with the case record.

Complainant namely Mritunjoy Biswas, SI of Police, Raiganj PS, Raiganj PD, Uttar Dinajpur and I.O. of this case are directed to appear before this court on the date fixed positively.

Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is directed to physically produce the accused persons namely Dhananjoy Bhowmick, Uttam Mahato and Jahangir Alam on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C Raiganj PS, Raiganj PD, Uttar Dinajpur and Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for necessary compliance.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **08.01.2026** for physical production of the accused persons and hearing of the case.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.