

NDPS 01 of 2026
CNR WBUD01-00-0004-2026
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No. 03

Dt. 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for physical production of the accused persons and hearing.

Accused person namely Dhananjay Bhowmick, Uttam Mahato and Jahangir Alam are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Lawyer files a bail petition for the accused person namely Dhananjay Bhowmick, the petition is seen by the Ld. PP with objections.

The bail petition is not pressed by the Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazirah and also files a bail rejection petition.

No I.O's report is received today.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **22.01.2026** for production and I.O.'s report.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.